20		01 - 2006 .s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office
7'	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ted States Faterit and Trademark Sines
N	103187346	
C'I	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) pelowo	
`\	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies 🚊 🤗
	TWI International Inc.	Name: WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC. 2
		internal Address.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 24455 Aurora Road
	Execution Date(s) 21 February 2006	Street Address. 24455 Adiola Road
	Assignment Merger	
		City: _Bedford Heights
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Charles OUIO
	Government Interest Assignment	State: OHIO
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 44146
	Other	Additional mass (a) 9 address (as) etteched 2 Vos V No
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D430,644	, ,
02/28/2006		
01 FC:8021		tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
	Name: GEORGE L. PINCHAK, ESQ.	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: WATTS HOFFMANN CO., LPA	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Street Address: 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE - SUITE 1750	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: CLEVELAND	8. Payment Information
	State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2518	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 216/241-6700	,
	Fax Number: 216/241-8151	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	22 FEBRUARY 2006
	Signature	22 FEBRUARY 2006 Date
	GEORGE L. PINCHAK	Total number of pages including cover -2-
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TWI International Inc., having a place of business at 24460 Aurora Road, Bedford Heights, OH 44146 (hereinafter "TWI"), is the sole owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D430,644, entitled SPRAY HEAD FOR A SINK, which issued on September 5, 2000 ("said Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Waxman Consumer Products Group Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 24455 Aurora Road, Bedford Heights, OH 44146 (hereinafter "Waxman Consumer Products"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, TWI hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Waxman Consumer Products all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent, including the right to sue for past infringements of said Patent.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: February 21, 2006

BY: TWI International, Inc.

Signature:

Date: _____

Name of Person Signing:

MARK WESTER

Title of Person Signing:

RECORDED: 02/27/2006

TREASURER / SECRETARY

PATENT

REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0030